Amendment #1 2019-2022

Policy Board Date: 1/24/19

Projects Included: X-3066-01: Rail-Highway Crossing
Signal Project (New)
(requested by KDOT)

KA-5047-01: Highway Surfacing
(Amended)
(requested by KDOT)

Total Amount
of all projects: FEDERAL LOCAL

$1,5637,000. $1,305,000 $232,000

miPo

METROPOLITAN TOPEKA

PLANNING ORGANIZATION

620 SE MADISON | TOPEKA KS
www.topekamtpo.org | 785.368.3728




Transportation
METROPOLITAN TOPEKA Improvement I I P

PLANNING ORGANIZATION Program
620 SE MADISON | TOPEKA KS
www.topekamtpo.org | 785.368.3728 AMENDMENT

PROJECT DATA SHEET

TIP Amendment #

TIP #: 1-19-08-1 KDOT#: X-3066-01
Project Type: Roadways PROJECT
R d by: o TYPES:
equested by: KDOT Transportation Alternative
Project: Railroad Crossing Signal Project Roadways & Bridges
] Transit/Paratransit
Fiscal Year(s): 2019
Total Project Cost: $381,000
EXPENSE SUMMARY
FY PHASE Federal State Local | TOTAL COST
(HSIP)
2019 CE $1,000
2019 CONST $380,000
TOTAL $381,000 $381,000

PROJECT SUMMARY AND JUSTIFICATION:

Project location: Rail-Highway Signals Flashing Light Straight Post Type w/Gates. Union Pacific RR crossing
# 605296A

STAFF RECOMMENDATION & COMMENTS:

TAC RECOMMENDATION & COMMENTS:

TAC Review Data:
TAC Comments:

PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Out for Comment:

Legal Advertising:
Comments Received:

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY: TIP AMENDMENT # PROJECT OF


http://www.topekamtpo.org/

g

B

Project #X-3066-01 (Crossing #605296A)

=




; ,
METROPOLITAN TOPEKA firisitiasd I I P
PLANNING ORGANIZATION Program
620 SE MADISON | TOPEKA KS
© www.topekamtpo.org | 785.368.3728 AMENDMENT

PROJECT DATA SHEET

TIP Amendment #
TIP #: 3-19-05-1 KDOT#: KA-5047-01
Project Type: Roadways PROJECT
R d by: TYPES:
equested by: KDOT . Transportation Alternative
0.5” Cold Mill, 1.5” Overlay & Edge Wedge Rock Roadways & Bridges
Project: on Shoulders. Transit/Paratransit
Fiscal Year(s): 2019
Total Project Cost: $1,156,000
EXPENSE SUMMARY
FY PHASE  Fedoral State Local | TOTAL COST
(STP)

2019 PE $1,000
2019 CONST $880,000 $220,000

CE $44,000 $11,000
TOTAL $924,000 $232,000 $1,156,000

PROJECT SUMMARY AND JUSTIFICATION:

Project location: Beginning 0.44 Mi. E. of Junction US-40/K-4 thence East to the SN/DG Co. line. Project
amended due to a total cost increase of 61% (from $717,165 to $1,156,000).

STAFF RECOMMENDATION & COMMENTS:

TAC RECOMMENDATION & COMMENTS:

TAC Review Data:
TAC Comments:

PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Out for Comment:

Legal Advertising:
Comments Received:

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY: TIP AMENDMENT # PROJECT OF




geriloienud

ING

¥

EEERT R

L

&)
)
||
S|
n
f
nd
OF
©|
©)
o

ect #KA-5047-01:

(Ends at SN/DG Co. Line)

Project Start Point

ro




Funding Summary Table 2019 through 2022

Amendment #1

Metropolitan Topeka Planning Organization

MTPO Metropolitan Planning Area

|

Kansas Department of Transportation, Shawnee County,

City of Topeka, a

nd the Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority

Anticipated
Funding
Federal Total for |State Total for |Local Total for
Road, Bridge, Road, Bridge, |Road, Bridge,
Safety, and Safety, and Safety. and Federal Total for |State Total for |Local Total for |Total of Anticipated
Enhancement Enhancement |Enhancement |Urban Transit Urban Transit |Urban Transit |Anticipated Minus
Year Projects Projects Projects Projects Projects Projects Funding Programmed
2019 $5,703,282 $5,475,835 $30,855,000 $3,259,621 $1,851,574 $6,205,397 $53,350,709 $16,207,850
2020 $5,113,187 $17,464,750 $30,010,000 $2,697,750 $730,000 $6,267,451 $62,283,138 $26,156,203
2021 $5,113,187 $1,100,000 $32,880,000 $2,720,728 $730,000 $6,330,125 $48,874,040 $28,028,853
2022 $5,113,187 $1,100,000 $37,530,000 $2,743,935 $730,000 $6,393,427 $53,610,549 $33,764,853
Totals $21,042,843 $25,140,585| $131,275,000 $11,422,034 $4,041,574 $25,196,400| $218,118,436| $42,364,053
Funding
Programmed
in the TIP
Federal Total for |State Total for |Local Total for
Road, Bridge, Road, Bridge, Road, Bridge,
Safety, and Safety, and Safety, and Federal Total for |State Total for Local Total for | Total of
Enhancement Enhancement |Enhancement |Urban Transit Urban Transit |Urban Transit |Programmed
Year Projects Projects Projects Projects Projects Projects Funding
2019 $5,703,282 $5,475,835 $14,647,150 $3,259,621 $1,851,574 $6,205,397 $37,142,859
2020 $0 $17,464,750 $8,966,984 $2,697,750 $730,000 $6,267,451 $36,126,935
2021 $1,100,000 $1,100,000 $8,864,334 $2,720,728 $730,000 $6,330,125 $20,845,187
2022 $1,100,000 $1,100,000 $7,778,334 $2,743,935 $730,000 $6,393,427 $19,845,696
Totals $7,903,282 $25,140,585 $40,256,802 $11,422,034 $4,041,574 $25,196,400) $113,960,677

Notes for Funding Programmed in the TIP

This table includes all of the forms of anticipated funding listed herein including local funds in excess of what is needed to match federal and state funding sources.

Each proposed project for the TIP is placed into the TIP tables only after the project sponsor meets with the MTPO staff and identifies its funding sources.




	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



